



INVITATION TO SUBMIT A PROPOSAL
GP/DSI/ReferNet_FPA/001/15
ReferNet Framework Partnership Agreements 2016-2019
Request for Clarification (3) – Questions & Answers

Question No 1

I am contacting you to clarify some details in respect of the call related to ReferNet described below. I know that mainly the partners involved into the ReferNet Network are institutions or agencies and not ministries. However, the Ministry of Education and Research in “.....” is currently planning some changes in structure and reorganising work related to analyses. Before taking any decisions could you please let me know whether the Ministry itself could be a partner for the Cedefop and participate in the given call?

Cedefop’s answer to question No 1

In accordance with the eligibility criteria (point 4.1 of the Call for proposals), and taking into account the award criterion concerning the required 'letter of recommendation issued by relevant government authorities' (point 4.4 of the Call for proposals), Cedefop confirms that the applicant can be a Directorate or Department or other organised entity of the competent Ministry able to meet all criteria. It will be eventually up to the Evaluation Committee to assess the eligibility of an applicant in accordance with the criteria stated in the call for proposals."